In accordance with
nessa  AMO3
Insalvency {England &

o

Companies House

e e Notice of administrator's proposals
Schedule B1 to the
Insplvency Act 1986

-

2

'J:_: *ABTOFDYB*

At 01/06/2017 #253
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number I? |7|1_ I?EI?ITF

Company name in full l Plant and Consurnable Services Limited

;

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Anthony
Surname Barrell
. Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber| PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Street [ Donington Court, Pegasus Business Park
Post town |
County/Region | East Midlands
Postcode |D|E|T|4lzlul?’7
Country | united Kingdom
Administrator's name @
Fult forename(s) Toby @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Underwood another administrator
Administrator’s address e
Building namelnumberl PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Streat | 29 Wellington Street another administrator.
Post town I Leeds
County/Region l West Yorkshire

Postcode IlsTilalo [ T

Country l United Kingdom




AMO3
Notice of Administrator's Proposals

l Statement of proposals
| attach a copy of the statement of proposals
Sign and date
Administrator’s Signature
Signature K W

Signature date lg W W H E'WF F-




AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| A Centrat Square

i Wellington Street

|
Fm‘"" Leeds

| CourtyRegon \west Yorkshire

== [c[s]a[eolc[ [

I ™ United Kingdom

|Dx

| ™ 0113 289 4322

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

| MR Thomas Wadey Where to send
Companymame PricewaterhouseCoopers You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you i
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/%7 Version 1.0




www.pwe.co.uk/pacs

|
Plant and Consumable Services

Limited — in administration

'8 april 2017 High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds
District Registry

Case No. 261 of 2017

Joint administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration

Dg20Jve

pwc



m

i
Contents

Abbreviations and definitions

Why we've prepared this Idocument

A summary of what you could recover

Brief hlstory of the Company and summary of what we've done so far

Our proposals for achxevmg the purpose of administration

Statement of affalrs
Statutory and other information

Recelpts and payments account

Appendlx A: Pre-admmlstratmn costs

Appendlx B: Copy of the statement of affairs

Appendix C: Statement of clalm form

Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

10
11

12

13

32



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

-
Abbreviations and definitions

The following table shows the abbreviations and insolvency terms that may be used during this document:

Abbreviations or definitions

Meaning

Company Plant and Consumable Services Limited - in administration
Administrators Anthony Steven Barrell and Toby Scott Underwood

PwC PricewaterhouseC'oopers LLP

IR16 - Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016

1A86 Insolvency Act 1986

IF Invoice financing

Sch.B11A86 Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

HMRC HM Revenue & Customs

WIP Work in progress

prescribed part The amount set aside for unsecured creditors from floating charge funds

in accordance with section 176A YA86 and the Insolvency Act 1986
(Prescribed Part) Order 2003

secured creditors

Creditors with security in respect of their debt, in accordance with
section 248 1A86

preferential creditors Claims for unpaid'wages earned in the four months before the insolvency
up to £800, holiday pay and unpaid pension contributions in certain
circumstances

RPS Redundancy Payments Service, an executive agency sponsored by the
Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, which
authorises and pays the statutory claims of employees of insolvent
companies under the Employment Rights Act 1996

unsecured creditors Creditors who are neither secured nor preferential

CVL Creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Bank Clydesdale Bank plc

FYXX The financial year ending 31 March 20XX




Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

i
Why we’ve prepared this document

1 wrote to you on 13 March 2017 to tell you that on 6 March 2017 the Company had gone into administration
and that Toby Underwood and I had been appointed as Administrators.

We tell you in this document why the Company was put into administration. We give you a brief history and set
out our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration. We include details of the Company’s assets and
liabilities, and say how likely we are to be able to pay each class of creditor.

According to IA86, the purpose of an administration is to achieve one of these objectives:

(a)  rescuing the Company as a going concern, or if that is not possible or if (b) would achieve a better result
for the creditors than {a)

(b} - achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were
wound up (without first being in administration), or finally, if that is not possible

(¢c) realising the Company’s assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors.

In this case, we're following (c) as it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern, and
that the most likely outcome is that only secured creditor will receive any recovery against their debt.

Qur job is to manage the Company until ereditors agree our proposals for achieving the purpose of
administration and we've implemented them so far as possible. After that the administration will end.

This document and its appendices form our statement of proposals for achieving the purpose of administration.

As detailed in this report, we have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
distribution to be made to unsecured creditors including by virtue of the prescribed part as provided for by
section 176A 1A86, Accordingly, by virtue of paragraph 52(1)(b) Sch.B1 1A86, we are not required to seek a
decision from the Company’s creditors as to whether they approve the proposals.

In accordance with Rule 3.38(4) IR16, our proposals will be deemed to have been approved unless a decision
bas been requested in the manner prescribed by Rule 15.18 IR16 by creditors of the Company whose debts
amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the Company, within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are delivered. We will write to creditors again if a decision has been requested, otherwise we will file
a notice of deemed approval with the Registrar and the Court.

If you've got any questions, please get in touch with my colleague, Thomas Wadey on 0113 289 4322,

A 8§ Barrell
Joint administrator of Piant and Consumable Services Limited

Anthony Steven Barrell and Toby Scott Underwood have been appointed as joint administrators of Plant and
Consumable Services Limited to manage its affairs, business and property as its agents and act without
personal liability. Anthony Steven Barrell and Toby Scott Underwood are licensed in the United Kingdom to
act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The joint administrators are bound by the Insofvency Code of Ethics which can be found at:
https: //www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics

The joint administrators are Data Controllers of personal duta as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept
secure and processed only for matters relating to the administration.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration} — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

|
A summary of what you could recover

Estimated recovery for secured creditors

We currently believe the secured creditor will face a substantial shortfall on their debt.

Estimated dividend prospects

Foir preferential ereditors: - PP R R
Le.ﬁurmeremﬁoyees(ﬁawnpﬁdmgesuptamommww L% ‘nfa
@y}w&@wdpmmﬁbmmmﬁnmm O I U
For unsecured creditorss -~ f 3"3‘%". Y

ie. allothererednmswhaarenéﬂhersemmdmtpmfm

Please note this guidance on dividend is only an indication. You shouldn’t use it as the main basis of any bad
debt provision.

We have sent these proposals to you because the Company’s records show that you may be owed money by the
Company at the date of cur appointment as Administrators. If you haven’t done so already, please complete
and return to us the enclosed statement of claim form, together with supporting information.

This is a brief summary of some of the matters detailed in these proposals. There are more
details in the rest of this document.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpase of administration

|
Brief history of the Company and
summary of what we’ve done so far

Background

The Company’s principal activity was the hiring out of non-operated plant, and sale of engineering consumables
to customers mainly operating in the power sector. The Company's turnover was broadly split 25% plant hire
and 75% sale of consumables.

The Company was associated with two holding companies (the Company is a 100% wholly owned subsidiary of
SCAP Holdings Limited which is a 100% owned subsidiary of SCAHL Limited). The ultimate owners are the
current two directors, Mark Evans and Chris Eccleshall, who each own 40% respectively of the issued share
capital of SCAHL Limited, with former director and current chairman, Darren Bramhill, holding the balance.
We understand that the Company is the only trading entity within this group.

The Company reported revenues of £24.5m and a pre-tax profit of £1.0m in FY15; however reported revenues
and pre-tax profits for FY16 had declined to £21.2m and £0.3m respectively. Management accounts for the 10
months to 31 January 2017 indicate that revenues were £13.5m and the Company had incurred a loss of £0.1m.

The circumstances giving rise to the administrators’ appointment

In early February 2017 the Company requested to increase its IF facility limit with the Bank by £0.5m to £8.om.
The Bank asked the-Company for financia) information to demonstrate the requirement and provide an
explanation of the underlying reasons for the increase.

On 27 February 2017 the Bank received correspondence from the Company advising that it had identified an
accounting irregularity leading to a material reduction in its frade debtors. Consequently, the Company was
struggling to pay its debts as they fell due and required ongoing support in order to be able to continue to trade
in the short term.

The Bank contacted PwC for advice and a meeting was scheduled between the Bank, the Company, PwC and the
Company’s accountants on 2 March 2017. This meeting was convened to understand the nature of the
accounting irregularity, the impact upon the Bank’s security position and the overaii current financial position
of the Company. During the course of the meeting, the Company again advised that it was unable to continue to
trade without the support of the Bank and required significant additional funding,

Given the position above, the Bank took steps to enforce its security and as qualitying floating charge holder
placed the Company into Administration on 6 March 2017.

Pre-administration costs

We are not seeking the payment of any Pre-administration costs.

How we’ve managed and financed the Company’s affairs and
business

Immediately following appointment, the Administrators deployed specialist staff into the Company’s various
locations and rapidly assessed the options available during the course of 6 and 7 March 2017.

Due to the circumstances leading to our appointment and the lack of any funding to continue to trade the
business, we determined that a cessation of the majority of the business was required, with the staged wind-



Plant and Consumable Services Limited {in administration) - joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

down of the business being the most the appropriate strategy to maximise realisations for all stakeholders. A
limited overdraft facility was provided by the Bank in order to pay for the initial expenses.

On appointment, the Company had 68 employees, this number has gradually reduced as those employees
retained to assist us with realising the assets and a wind-down of the business were made redundant. At the
time of writing, eight employees remains assisting the Administrators with the collection of the debtors’ ledger.

The Company’s asset base includes stock, any residual value from the Company’s debtors (which are assigned to
the Bank under an IF agreement), goodwill, chattel assets including plant and machinery, fixtures and fittings,
and motor vehicles. Further details with respect to key asset categories is detailed below.

Stock

The Company’s stock holding on appointment was estimated at approximately £900k and comprised a wide
range of engineering consumables. We explored a disposal of some, or all, of the stock to the Company’s
competitors and key customers but received limited interest.

As a result, we instructed agents and identified the most appropriate realisation strategy was to clear the
Company’s premises of the stock and dispose via auction. The stock was removed from the Company’s premises
during w/c 9 April 2017 and has been entered into various auction listings over the following weeks. Some
stock disposals have occurred already, and these are reflected in the attached receipts and payments account
totalling £56,145.46.

Certain of the Company’s stock suppliers have asserted retention of title claims and we have dealt with the
relevant suppliers.

Debtors

The Bank financed the Company’s debtors’ ledger via the IF Facility and on the Administrators’ appointient
had outstanding advanced funds of approximately £6.9m.

Immediately prior to our appointment, the Bank believed the Company’s debtors’ ledger totalled approximately
£8.4m; however, due to the “accounting irregularity” referred to previously, the Administrators having
reviewed the debtors’ ledger following appointment and, whilst reconciliations are ongoing, estimate that the
actual outstanding balance on appointment was £2.9m.

Please note that this is based upon present information and may change as further information becomes
available.

We have commenced a collection process for the debtors’ ledger and with the support of the Company’s
retained employees, have corresponded with all debtors either by via telephone or in writing,.

Collections to date in respect of the ledger total £1.3m. The cash receipts have been received directly into the
Company's pre-appointment IF facility bank account held with the Bank and are therefore not reflected on the
receipts and payments account.

Customer contracts

The Company held a number of contracts with its key customers. These include Siemens plc (“Siemens”), for
which the Company had a number of employees wholly assigned to the contract at a Siemens location in
Newcastle.

An agreement is currently being negotiated with an interested party for the sale of the Company’s contract with
Siemens, and a non-refundable deposit of £10,000 has been received in relation to this.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

wip
The Company has received a payment of £10,000 in respect of WIP.
Chattel assets

The Company owns chattel assets including plant and machinery, motor vehicles and fixtures and fittings for
which disposals have been sought by private treaty. A summary of realisations to date are reflected in the
receipts and payments account which appears later in the report.

Leasehold premises

At the date of our appointment, the Company held leasehold interests in four premises: its head office,
warehouse, and additional storage facilities in Castle Donington, and a regional office/warehouse in Thornaby.
The Company has vacated all of these premises and has no further interest in the leases. Informal surrenders of
the leases have therefore been offered to the respective landlords. The landlord of the warehouse (Unit 9B
Warke Flatt, Willow Farm Business Park, Castle Donington, Derbyshire, DE74 2UB) accepted an informal
surrender on 13 April 2017.

The landlord of the head office (Unit 4, Boundary Court, Willow Farm Business Court, Castle Donnington,
DE74 2UD) accepted the Company’s informal surrender on 27 March 2017.

Connected party transactions

Based upon present information, we are aware of the following connected party transactions since
appeintment.

Date of Asset details Consideration Connected party Valuation

Transaction

18 April 2017 Mobile Phone £240 including Mark Evans None
VAT (Director)

27 March 2017 | Mobile Phone £200 including Chris Eccleshall None
VAT (Director)

Directors’ conduct and investigations

As we said in our initial letter to creditors, one of our duties is to look at the actions of anybody who has been a
director of the Company in the three years before our appointment. We have to submit our findings to the
Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy within three months of our appointment.

We also have to decide whether any action should be taken against anyone to recover or contribute to the
Company’s assets. If you think there is something we should know about and you haven’t yet done so, please
write to me. This is part of our normal work and doesn’t necessarily imply any criticism of the directors’ actions.

Objective of the administration

It was not considered possible to rescue the Company as a going concern. We have therefore sought to realise
the Company’s assets to pay a dividend to the secured creditor. We have facilitated an orderly wind down of the
Company’s affairs to support collection of the book debts, and dispose of the stock and residual assets.

Secured creditors

We don’t think the Bank will be repaid in full. As at the date of the administration appointment the Bank was
owed approximately £7.7m comprising, £6.9m invoice financing facility, and £837k overdraft facility credit
card. The Bank has the benefit of fixed charge against the debtors ledger and a debenture of 1 May 2008. This
security gives the Bank fixed and floating charges over all the Company’s assets and its validity has been
confirmed by our solicitors.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Estimated dividend prospects

Preferential creditors (tnainly employees)
Based upon present information there will be no funds available for preferential creditors.

Unsecured creditors

The prescribed part is a fund that has to be made available for unsecured creditors. It’s paid out of “net
property”. Net property is floating charge realisations after costs, and after paying - or setting aside enough to
pay - preferential ereditors in full. But it only has to be made available where the floating charge was created on
or after 15 September 2003.

The amount of the prescribed part is:

s 50% of net property up to £10,000
e 20% of net property above £10,000
¢  Subject to a maximum of £600,000.

The prescribed part applies in this case as there is a floating charge created after 15 September 2003.

We don’t think there will be a dividend for the unsecured creditors under the prescribed part because we don’t
think the Company will have any net floating charge realisations. We therefore think that the value of the
Company’s net property and prescribed part will be £nil.

EC regulations

It is our opinion that the EC Regulations apply, and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in
Article 3 of the EC regulations. The Centre of main interest of the Company is in England.

'Approval of proposal

We're not holding a creditors’ meeting becaiise we think the Company doesn’t have enough assets to pay a
dividend to uinsecured creditors.

As previously stated, in accordance with Rule 3.38(4) IR16, our proposals will be deemed to have been
approved unless a decision has been requested in the manner prescribed by Rule 15.18 TR16 by creditors of the
Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the Company, within 8 business days of the
date on which these proposals are delivered. We will write to creditors again if a decision has been requested,
otherwise we will file a notice of deemed approval with the Registrar and the Court.

Administrators’ remuneration

We would propose that our remuneration be fixed by reference to the time spent by us and our staff working on
the administration of the Company. As we have stated, there is no prospect of a return to unsecured or
preferential creditors, it will be for the secured creditor to fix the basis of our remuneration.

Prior to seeking approval for the basis of how our fees will be fixed, we will make available a remuneration
report for creditors, by posting it on the website www.pwe.co.uk/PACS. We anticipate that this will be posted to
the website during June 2017.

The remuneration report will set out the work undertaken by us and our staff and the extent and estimate of
future work, together with our reasons for the suggested basis.

Ending the administration

At the moment we think that we'll file a notice with the Registrar of Companies and the Company will be
dissolved three months later.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) - joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

" ,
Our proposals for achieving the purpose of
| administration

Our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration are as follows.

i.  we'll continue to manage and finance the Company’s business, affairs and assets from asset realisations
as we consider appropriate. We'll do this with a view to realising property in order tomake a
distribution to the secured creditor.

il.  We may investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims the Company might have. We'll also do
anything else we think appropriate, to achieve the purpose of the administration or to protect and
preserve the Company’s assets or to maximise realisations or for any other purpose incidental to these
proposals.

iii. ~ We may use one or more “exit route” strategies to end the administration, but we’re likely to choose the
following option as being the most cost effective and practical in this case:

a. Ifthere aren’t enough funds to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors, once we’ve finished our
work we'll file a notice with the Registrar of Companies and the Company will be dissolved
three months later.

b. We'll be discharged from liability in respect of any of our actions as Administrators at a time set
by the secured creditor or if a dividend has been or may be paid to the preferential creditors, at
a time set by the secured and preferential creditors or at a time set by the court.

iv.  Itis the Administrators’ intention to issue a remuneration report separately. This will disclose what we
propose our fees will be fixed at.

v. Tt will be for any committee to determine the basis of our remuneration and policy for recovering
disbursements for services provided by our own firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in SIPg). If
no committee is formed (and as we have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to
enable a distribution to be made to preferential or unsecured creditors), it will be for the secured creditor
to determine these instead.

vi.  Remuneration can be fixed by reference to a combination of the following:

a. time properly given by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
administration at our normal charge out rates for this type of work;
b. asaset amount; and

c. apercentage of the value of the property with which we have to deal.

Under Rule 18.23 IR16 the Administrators could apply to the court to fix their remuneration and
disbursements no later than 18 months after the date of our appointment, if not determined in the manner
set out above by that time. A statement of creditors’ rights in relation to administrators’ remuneration and
expenses and the rights to request further information can be found at:

http://www.icaew.com/~/media/corporate/files/technical/insolvency/creditors%zoguides/2015/guide
_to_administrators_fees_oct_2015.ashx

Please contact Thomas Wadey on 0113 289 4322 or at thomas.wadey@uk.pwc.com if you'd like a paper
copy free of charge or have any questions.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration} — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

1
Statement of affairs

We were given a statement of affairs of the Company on 31 March 2017. It was signed by Mark Evans and
Christoper Eccleshall.

Here are our comments on the statement of affairs:

» Asis normal in a statement of affairs, there is no provision for the costs of realising the Company’s assets or
the costs of the administration.

e We haven't audited the information.

To avoid disclosing commercially sensitive information, we make no comment on what the directors have
put for the potential realisable values for the Company’s assets.

e The statement of affairs includes a note indicating that it was prepared using information and
documentation provided from the Company’s books and records by the Administrators on 23 March 2017.
Following the immediate redundancy of the directors on 6 March 2017 it was not appropriate to allow
access to the Company’s books and records and instead it was agreed that the directors would submit an
information request to the Company to aid completion of the statement of affairs. The requested
information was then provided to the directors by the Administrators.

We attach at Appendix B a copy of the statement of affairs in, as required by law, it includes details of the
names, addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any security held).

We recognise creditors may want to contact each other to discuss certain aspects of the case. If you need more
information to be able to do this, please get in touch with Thomas Wadey by telephone or in writing or emailing
your request to creditorenquiries@uk.pwe.com with the name of the Company in the title and including your
name and your company name (if applicable) in the email.



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint

administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

-
Statutory and other information

Court details for the administration:
Full name:

Trading name:

Registered number:

Registered address:

Company directors:

Company secretary:

Shareholdings held by the directors and
secretary:

Date of the administration appointment:
Administrators’ names and addresses:

Appointor's / applicant’s name and address:
Objective being pursued by the
administrators:

Division of the administrators’
responsibilities:

The European Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings (Council Regulation (EC) No.
1346/2000 of 29 May 2000):

Leeds District Registry 261 of 2017
Plant and Consumable Services Limited
PACS

04132575

Central Square, 20 Wellington Street, Leeds, 151 4DL
formerly Unit 4 Boundary Court Willow Farm
Business Park Castle Donington Derbyshire DE74
2UD

Christopher James Eccleshall and Mark Peter Evans
Mark Peter Evans

Christopher Eccleshall and Mark Evans hold 40% of
the shares each in the ultimate parent company.

6 March 2017

Anthony Steven Barrell of PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP, Donington Court Herald Way, East Midlands,
DE74 2UZ and Toby Scott Underwood of
PricewaterhouseCcopers LLP Central Square, 29
Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL

Clydesdale Bank
Objective {c)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch.B1 IA86, during
the period for which the administration is in force, any
function to be exercised by the persons appointed to
act as administrators may be done by any or all of the
persons appointed or any of the persons for the time
being holding that office.

Thé European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings

10



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint

administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Receipts and payments account

6 March 2017 to 26
April 2017 {£)

Receipts

Sale of Contract deposit 10,000.00
Sale of Fixtures & Fittings 8,800.00
Sale of Stock 56,145.46
Sale of WIP 10,000.00
Sale of IT Equipment 3,991.67
Cash in hand 1,395.16
Contribution from Debtors 46,589.53
Total 136,921.82
Payments

Rents (11,106.96)
Insurance (266.26)
Repairs and Maintenance (100.00)
Employee Wages (68,700.21)
PAYE/NIC and Pension Deductions {16,890.56)
Employee Expenses (17,912.54)
Total (114,976.53)
VAT Control Account 14,226.73
Total Cash at bank 36,172.02

All funds are held in an interest bearing account.

A contribution from Siemens of £46,589.53 was received in order to cover the wages and salaries of the
Company’s employees wholly assigned to the Siemens Contract.

11



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration} — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Appendix A: Pre-administration costs

The Administrators are not seeking the payment of any pre-administration costs.

12



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) - joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Appendix B: Copy of the statement of
affairs

13



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Rule 2.29 Form 2148
Statement of affairs
Natas of company Compeny sunber
Plart aed Contunsable Services Limisd -{ oa1328T8
In tha High Count of Justics Coort case oumsber
Chansavy Divislon 26t of 2017
Laads District Regiry
{0 atws of con) |

Satornent W 10 The affairs of Plint and Costwashie Secvicrs Limited, Uit 4 Booadary Comrt, Willow
fa) fasert nasee wnd address of  Parm Buslacsy Park, Castle Dosington, Desbyshise, DE?4 2UD
segishatod ifice of the depy oy & Mareh 2017, the date that the compeny estered administratios.

Oy Jowmet ot
i Statement of Trath

1 belicwe shet the facts stalod in this swemont of affsirs are 2 full, sroe and complete satement of the

itfeizs of the: sbove oueed coompany as at (b) & Macch 2017 the dat that the compary catened
sl iniaration

narmame_MAgY day Bant 0 CaustofaBL TcctSinc

Duod oY 3 ’3| Is

14



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) — joint

administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

A - Summsry of Assels
Assets
[Net Book Estimoted 0
Value £ Realise £
Assets subjeet o fixed chacge:
‘Trade Delrors 2.B59.418 2,361,753
Amounts dus ko Involce finance 6891254 5 891,254
Shortfall o fixed charge 4021836 -4.52% 501
Compuier Handware 29,926 7482
Amounts due 10 finance company -28.978] - ~28.97%]
Shortfall on fixcd churse =1 -21.496
Assets subject to flosting charge
Goodwill 28917 [
Leagebold Improvenments 175,13 ¢
Warchouse Plant 43,713 10.92%
Fumitare & Fittings 76,154 19,03%
Vags o 3.000/
Computer Hardware 12,939 3247
Compater Software 25234 6,309
Stocks 930475 186,095
Girotap Companbes 1087275 L
Prepayments 120,695 o
Cash at bawk and in band 3,753 1,193
Uncharped asacts:
Estimaded total assets available for preferential credilors 7,491,487 4,348,526/
Signature f Date Tl ]
Sigmatars 09\ Dutz 3 f3[a

This staicment of afthirs was prapered using infiwmation and docmentation provided by the jolmt adminismuors on Z3nd Mark
!on.m&-uunmmueumdmumc-whmhmdawmmﬂﬂmmhmwm
accuraicly prepar; the stasement of affain and the dimctars canact, therefowe, confiom the iruthfilncss of the Company's stement of
Sffoirs. AmY SITOrs or omischons i the stustontod of affairs are due lo B Mk of propes meoers so the Campanry’y books sed recards snd
the direcsors will not be held nesponsibic or lisble e any mistakcs sistior any proceedings that aise Gom the sistemend of nffsirs,
The disectors reserve the right so smend the siatcment of affalss should Rarther cvidoncs andfor infermation become aveilabla 1o the

directues.

15




Plant and Consumable Services Limited {in administration) — joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Al - Summary of Liahilities
Estimnted to
Realise £
Esfimated total assets available for preferential erediors
(earried forward from page A) £ =4,316,626
Liabilities £
Prefevential croditors- Holiday Pay <23 383
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards prefersotiad ereditors . £ 4,340,009
Estimmed prescribed part of net property where applicable (to cay forward) £ 3
L
Estimated total asseds availnble for fonting charge holders 1 4,340,009
Debts seeured by Aoating charges £
-827.868
Estimated defickney/surplan of assets after flonting charges : £ 5161817
Exstimated preseribed part of net property wheee applicable (brought down) £
L]
Total assels syalinble to unsocwred croditors L
Unsocurcd aow-prefercntial claims {excluding any shortfisll to floating charge £
holdees) -5.019,672
Estimatcd deficicncyfsurples as regands noa-preferential ereditors £ -5,039,672
(exchuting any shovifall fo floating charge holdars)
. £
Shostfall to Hoating charge bolders {ivought down) -5 167,877
Estimated defiviency/surping a2 regards creditors £| -10207.549
Tssued and called vp capital 3
126,250
Estimated 10tal deficiency/surplal oy regavds membery £ 10,207,549

Signature ‘-2" Date $u oy b

Signature Q/\q—\ Dute k1 hf 3

This sieement of afairs was prepaned using Infoamation ahd doarntsticn provided by the jaimt adrmindstrators on 23rd March
2017. The diroctors hive not been granted pecess 10 the Company's boaks, rconts or compsierised accounts systems in coder flly and
atpuradely prepas the stasement of sffoirs and the divectors cannot, therefios, confinn the truikRulaess of the Comguny’s Rmement of
alTairs, Any arvors of amissions in the sisteroent of sffadns are due so B Back of proper acoess w the Campany’s boaks sad etrds med
the direciors will oot be hekd responsibie or Timble for any mistekes snd/or any procoodings thal ariss from the staiement of nffairs.
Thw cirecion: reserve the right to amemnd the staement of alilies should further evidence andfor informating become avaiiable t the
direckors.

16



i1

mﬁ T FETXaY TGOwT TN T PEod WENF 4ION
[T Wad LEL ] FEaT]
[T — OIS ad]
R TAJ CVaL oy, S0 d
[N VHy erd R iRy i s
(1] 08 4151 T, ek a TE
_Hﬂ.- B17 SNS [ TH I, S R
5518 FLIT ATy [ ]
3 T siom ) WhTrY By
_mm [=AL] L] TG T T P TEH 0d o oy
£00°'L Sy BN L, WM AQIY AT CIHTOd e e a Lad
i 41% 1T TPIIE W d PYd SATAEE) A AL V00 O ORI 000y |
T w - THE 6AT TP BIAL EET £ T e -y
7] ] U VTGRS 1RO Wod Sl R0 P00 VAo 200U DA
£ » Vit T AR Wiyl (e ROVLAL, W T 1
S T [TREET AN IR LK T O Ty
LR Do REIN - Fossmm 0 N VST RH TRERD BT o, Y|
E F 1AM R RIS ESREpT
= HLVF TN WoHAY FAl WFAUIRH
[ ERATT i e W3 P RE | o LT
FILT Z4L 940 SFRH{FNN UG [
i 20 714 B B _Ehisiay pad
% WAL G M B
T.'R T ETrT SR Neok) T, oy g oo PIT] ) By,
=i NIF L0 WAL U oY e ] T 53; . [t B i
@l Har it DRI [ 1] W4 WL Pl LGy GRAo 1056 1T PV ]
RIS DAL S TR T TR CO g 5 R T L T
T BYE £1X0 SNSHI0 HEGHE ORI P 1] Loy Uy (5 5] GEESEI
1] T & AR FERA] R $5E1 OB 0d “$ B30 00) WRY LY
Teq LA S ORI A aonia [ i
T 05 £ 1N St T Non] TR POl CAig
_W.- X8 TAT L e et PoRjrEbEy P AT
BiC FERRY i BT} GO SvaiRN L] I P oy
_wm. TN o gL P S o ey i
Rl I IV A3 ) of GICTY V|
Tec CNLOIDN IITGRBITRN el T e N I
B~ LR W] ) ; UDYUH RO it
[osz® ZV1 BoS TS % %od 04 O Giepan v,
[ [ ALY TOAIEON R L T R PO PRFIRA SPBT V]
[o1v 00 d &g (R G TR [ T AT0g 0|
52 FSIEY F] ¥ oUE9s 4] P Sy
I . 0 0264 RN TP pBO N R S B i
Eea T8 15 SR AT FO0H B0 FUPH ¥ WKl O[PS PRI PRorARY|
RnT AR A, W R U] VR A 1e USRER g xdFry VB3 Aoy IEL L W AR ET I
[ : HEF 05N R 67 %4 Od T8 ALY ¥ TH11 1aV]
T THT AT SPRIR RaAL R L) S TR PTwbs G ROy
25 X% TIEM WP T W] TSRO AR - ], WoR L 7| FI1 APPOI (V)
FsT2 L PN LR e ] Say Wi S L XA oA GOy
AT | s B [l ] TR T3] o) i1 Fopeu Qi Ul 35 |
[H] J4r 68 o ] [ PI0T WYV B0¥bhg T SHIES [(FIOLTeS Lo
V2re R4 1V ] TN IR0 WIGANE W,
Tor RSy EeR VoL Toadr gl ; ¥ g ST Y]
Uy B1a D) Beg ] T NG 51
¥ OHI oA ey ETar] I, ULy § | #FY
iy WL Gt SEROA UAL T PACH ISP E ] N
L N7 P G R el O #5000 T ALATIEM 21 ST T F R
T+ BRI FEH SR, R, Zuguany| T
165092 EATHET 1FAEURE TOE A O 1A UL JoEam, i 7 e eﬁsen
o= 6 Ty fr] [ GFIp ST ARY VI PG RO aR| ]
_B, T T2 TIgOR0aT L] T L, N 1 2] sn.mﬂﬂ.ﬂulul :
3 TR TETT LSaE) CER] SUPTT o T E ) ] Sk O |
¥ Kapikos oA 107p08 3¥pg
popa] aumsamal o sume tvgo qesa] o semy {spazand g riopgy HWOTIRYY S0 PAL) b JLTN

SYOLIATED ANVINGD

uonensurwpe 1o ssodmd sy} Sunengoe 10) sfesodosd siojexsuiuipe
uTof — (UOTEIISTUIWIPR UT) PAIUIT] $S0lAleg S[(EWMSUO)) PUE JUE[J



uonensunupe jo 2sodind ay) Sumanyoe Joj spesodoid SI0JRNSTUTWIRE
uriof — {GORSIVSREUR UL POHWTT $301A5E JfGRUmSHO) PUE Jutid




61

T80 _rin ges PRI TISTF I HRRE
il FHL 914 (L [
E1L'T U] FACPTY 0197 kT FARIRG
[71] TV2 £51 HEIOHXES Py IR
a m AT TN HURSHTA g oy somangary I B
T BAgdiad I5H] TG Tiod e Wi Sauging Cajesen
7 ERE] Fay woeging oo Sougn S0 § - Tineg B AL
[1F3 Tdvsiad T RIERn, R WO} TR SRa Ay ¥ I
o AN 618 g Tppa e Fany ¥R T ) AL
E4 FET1 [ErET] T 0g IRH NG TR W, 1501 g
FROCT SV RiAT - 13t unﬁm—%. JLUL [T i*] X0f] By
[t EiKiER] TR Cond|m XY [PALEY ¥ %E Gd
53 LiaZzil il T iy
[ L] Gl VAR Uf WS it T LIaES S IGEg Bufsyite; 610
T E — VI gia] ismam] TAnTA ST IANIETS 09 Pl S 04 TR SR
Tz 51 I TER) TSHT) ST D 7L X0 G
Gl P ETE] L sy TG B ¥R Ol
[T i Vb AN PIRRFAAION e POOH RIpSETY 361
Ay 13PLIND [ L raEs] [T
[rri Adé THa (o=
(ki3 X¥ULINT s W]
] DOr 910N ELLOR TINY ATIONYT Vi SSONISNE AT BNV
13 LI9ERd ¥Z I T W
- T LEAN TngEH ESEPTH SOUEDR { T
0 S PSS TUASENTY I TRRGE TLANA
wm 9 (A0 ] Tpprank Ry
916 dHI WDy oD TG HITY (L
6 730 CIHY IR g G sdy lly
B RVr (0 TR DESH IPCURETIINGEE 1] PP) £330 0] ijrany
CITEd] 0 6N FEou SRPRD & AL i)
&= AHIHNS ETCDTET VLS IVIRISNUNEH YOI S HETIOH JYH L] SISTHANEL A AL
4 + s pitid Uiy 0 G {
T OLo §3m N [ (=) T o ¥ UL SNOIMIOS A3440 SAT 1AM
i — Leq WP TR 2L i T PP [T i)
i 018 Zh ] PRFUELY T O g Vel S o £ g PoRar) R WALy
ASVC ZNF 1T b [ N T Foopry HA, e TR )
511 YOU L ] A, GarIg, g MR IS Y K P ArmdnoD) 1R Swmg e
= Z5E 110 G i T BRI A 1A}
oy @iz %08 Ba Tl [T L] TEIRE 550 WRIAPT SN | VR SR TRO "5 To0|
M Lk CEIN PSRN ORI PITANY OIS T4 61 ARG VIET] SCTORUI0Y, SNREY (PRI
iy 22 TN ERSEINTOH sl 353 P T LY,
g TR HE RG] T SAlOT
2oy §EIB TN Jtng py MOH 5115 XHT Od
T T (2t L] L La] T itd Srodwhed 1 IR g
7] THE B A [T T 9P FRLTS §1 1)
76T e TR] Wi ] Gl L] Aol ol |
&= THE 3G —_ampdgea TR )
1) TN TR Cani] [
P AT IO, AL ] Vg Y ;
IE TEAZ 095 SIFRNRATTN 0T KA LT PRI X |
v T Tl T i By L] 00 | Ll )
7 ; —AHZ 9TNL ] qripay i P Enog eI TSI 549
T5e EHBS L] ] TR S TR 4] 1§ T
- - BHE 0510 g L) HIRIR AR w201 WO O PR R GRRgmeg)
(i X1 65 [t ERLETF] RV Rl I S0 ]
g TR dl AXLON [T ﬂn.dm.uaﬁmgﬂh..gih AT 4T W, TUORL, Ty
[Tl ORGSR TEACAT] V] o] St giaon WO B [T I
5i0P e uB PREFZ) UITg YRRy P ATRBEITR i TS
Tt Lo T IR Y i EETTE PO Apiney N RS L 13T TR #0)
3 [TGR [ R Wg T E OO o) SR [epaiey
. 1P L NG SR, IpUAg ] iy oy RIS BT (and ey
T I} LT ) mypan 7 P
..o._..___._ﬂ tymomang]  Aapon sy djosgrnd| gt ooy {po: o gyl ey iy o secpary 3o x|
SHOLIATID ANVJWOD

uonensunupe jo ssodmd sy Bunangor 10§ syesedord s1ojensTUNUpE
1ol — (UONBIISTUIDE UL) PalIir] $301AIS S[QRWINSUOC)) PUe Juk|d



i

|

e | el e

K
=

LU

£l

e

iyl k)

i

uonenswunupe Jo asodmd a1 Sumanyoe Joj sfesodord sio1enstuTwIpe

a0 — (HOREx|STITUp® () POV SMIIAIG JGUIEASU0] PUT 1Tl




1¢

= AL Lo emeg 2 Ty
ﬂ_“o._“ §o5d AWIEE prog 33204 TR B PRH W IH
[k R FIT O] 55 FU[PRYL ¥ JENJ WL o 1G]
£ AmeA IRy BT TGRS (91

(5] GHI 00 MIBRRTY SR [Rrpul JRIY ST o cung S0y FIOf el

8% AT AL, SIS FRUBL TL PPUFTE TG ARGy

LT AP I T PRy PoamLRy

LEL e LN STUTRWON Aaasisg - TR0 RIFAQ AT A

[ HI9 0L Reiimy UG oy COREI 19015 18 118

TE T W 5L PRIy TG I [T R,

v TR IH, [ e Do s el 7

of1 L bhdN VERQLW) NaH] giey e

5 el L) Pl Ry

& NS FAN TR WOF ST RTIN

B W1 a0 e L

g DL TINN APt

Dl Z55 BT L]

ETA) WAL s ING : SR AR L] R Pl A
7] -aNi 1170 SIRENITL Py T3 U L L g PV R
Lot L gIAN =23 183G QR T IRRT) S0 JWXK|
ace | Hdh LENCL ALY T N 5. A, PY) (Ppadng g le) ¥ putzams;
(11 JAL GIEH B LN il B RHEEW] 00)j$] ELEO0|AY T Rarpadd WD IR |
YLFE VY LAD (e WA e k] JOOP (D FRi WERPL OGP § 151 1 50 O WROH ]
IZAl 300 626 G, PP 530 DGR TR BORG PRNNI] TRARR) 13 VRIS
i IVE 6% FHIHEMION HI08 AVEE T34 § 1001 AL 510008 Jv1T
P NAS bHOY v o] SAGIRE| SIOH SN SO0 150 [RERE] NI SR TPH ¥ Fryscioacar] pasins
A SO 5TS ST, oS LS. 1

LIE | WOL ELAS Bodganig Ard I BIIA E5huiny

[ S¥SINO PEHHIPHA S TWON wOgunwy

Bert EETETeL] had o LT THIL () PR

[[5K] HUTI) S PO

W5t I T [SlET HTVUDYY F50°0 AT TS

[ ——— ik LN, SEEIN Wrenap

206 EEeEn) T

£ UL, FTOR 3 o)
{6+ e [1T iz PR A
—_ 5T ZiT toid AT [y [ G

(] 015 6LOR N RPFRD Py Jo MR

[ g OS¢ rd3 WERTEAY iRy RN [ Lo BV WAL
BiF THES $330 AR VORI s i v DOITIRY bOT]
i AN LU WIATTHINVIN NEVd UEUDIVEL NV d TV UIND bF ONE HOID|

SLE 1X16 (NS [ [ B T Y74
el EEAETY oI g suk| [ WIS i) SAAERIT SR B VAL |
- 150 trd L] LG Y QIeTr] Rl A00H AR} A Ak
ST P I [ (el L T ] RO CMa ¥ 1]
F) G VEN nitl H ], = Fouy Gnutiaf +01
B T B HETUOA Bajy umATIERIN SRR PG| DTSN T sipudsna
00D € %05 ¥130 L] ER LA S 3P MO HFEIN]
BT al7 ttaa SRV IRR worlps VIR GO
[{55 I ] —TriBRY e ) S PRI | HUp
il ANE PLHU TN COIRIG STeeg ) S W, PRa 200 13 1))
= JOEEN TGN TG AR LT WO T
B I dlan ] L TG i 1]
oAl GHGT Ty L DA iy IRy Fitd IR
= O TTdh ERANG R, ooy WOPEIEY T T Y
] TVE A Wy Ry L AR
[ LAY E¥1 VNG JOIBCT] P 31T, — ONONON 2 I
= TS TS NS NO TADLS ATINYH THAEIS ARILINGS M ANV AT INA|
L16 - CEIRER] Wary Toirg CoMLA, ¥l I
[ IV 4R TR 15 LE PSR, B9 DA ISR P T RSN T
WEE TR vl P L] (s ool BiCRd AT ] W¥ak Wag AALS L]
¥ A waaif) apas| 1i3g }
moem| dgneaswg| ey dymose ingogmng] g0 vy (aparesd yow) ss2ppy . WU S0 I [0 ]

SUOLIGTHD ANVINGD

vonenswurmrpe jo asodind a1 Sutamnoe Joj sfesodord siojensmope
1ol — (EONENSTUNUIPE UT) POJIUIT] S30TAIRG J[eTNSUO) pue Jue[d



T b
B

¥
Wi
: & 15l

i

1
i

uonensTutwpe jo asodmd aip unasmgoe xo] sesodoad siojensnupe

.Eﬁ,,l (uonpnSTUTEgY Ul m.owﬁm.mm SOAIDG HGUWRISTG) PUR juid



3]

13 FrT GTaliy AL} A mday Food X AT FHIAT] Ay g1 FF L8 PO
A7) _ Db 118N RSP R ST ST R B |
8% IE Tend ABSNMND AAvEEaONT FOISEAEWN HIT0S 9 VO AEVIET Xivd S53AI5(0 VOANG LR
[ a5 £95 GITIC,, QNG Sy e i I ) T 2 spEEEog
568 I0L £IGH TIRHOA B [T B A
s P 1290 Eoi] GRS SAP TP oY
{3 415 £55 XA MO PUAETO§ JIETE] TALLFNPAE WP S o[0L0RY, DIET MEYIOR T W0 ) DRTLRU[TEY
A EEIL T e e Ry CETERSE] R E LT
il [R5 SISO TFION PIgang REQ OV TR POl S
a0t VST Th ERgEey W JU] Peom g 3 WIPIeH Tl
16 000 (195 H8H T PO AR(TUTT ; T S LN ] G0 I T
5T NBEON [T ATy [ETER T =T T [LETETE T .
it - — sy S R AR T FERA U UL S
) SIS A WY 54 PY PR . N\ AR LOL 201} AT WAL A Y
Zag v LUGSLIN ORIl ORI RGN 17 Fuf SIbgeary T SRR YR, R T OCDE S ¥ I
[ QI{ETED] AN ¥ WAL woIbr waas uesy TR RURRII Sy TR WU, AT
TP LB TR eI g AP T UK b O | ST PR
[ Al 2ing fon OIS WAL P 55, 07 L s T
S AVE LIV iy HEA LT L pd] VA (RIFIO Z2 ] P BACv AR
$ALE TIT 13N AL, GG S| RIS VoIS A ] B IR [ T
13 Q5% RISL LTS REY Plaf W03 USR] \ BI0; SEINOQ T Tpunr Ao
A T¥0 eND TG PRUFI Sy S A ] LU BT
V- W FOL TR TAHER] - R vy WD SHTFEG EF] S aqe Aoy
T EIO0M SO GaTTEg BIUH P TRAPSRN L WG] PR ] 71 $0}7058 AORNDeL P ey
154 LAY WA R PIORI EECE Siivor Gonng PRF S0 S 55T
Wit EIEETS YEORFRTR Vg =08 07 T RIS SR 110490 ]
TRl A 558 PRIEAS WSS L, 1 LT
T - A% BeWT LG +3p0) O 04 S3ESR] soary] WW0) i 15T
[ 516 151 PR TGN PO AR ARRAITY pAmESF|
Tet RRELTRL %] U0 HOHp R Rl paaiL - A BRI AR TpoodA
2ZL Tés fid |FAHESy St [T " WO T 1 SO |
EEd fOFLLON FLLON QTALISY N NRLLS dYQd hOLIY1S 4IQ - UYUE XY TN €147 DM INEINE LIAMHINT |
VELT TWCsia0 RETRE 1Y FROH POURGAS) W] FUGTY|  BT] R Apiog BopunH [RIRVA T |
208 RN - SONTT TONGU0aSNIYS 9z 1S AMDAY 3t 171 SLIND FIVE3 TOHM TYORLLIT 12 SONT]
[Z3E ¥R N PR 5T P IDRRA PRV LS PG IE) I3 I DUl DAY
] FArr FRINS L TR AR POy iy OB 1 SB35 BUPEAY B0 ]
T v TALILE WY oy PRy FORLTT CANPIUERN ey
[734] Aiwetad WEEARTL i gy, TP Vi) () £ Uomnaoay LeAniaid Mednig ]
[ PR TAUIF] 1D Tre B A ¥ UPLRGrSG A3GY% L]
H iz 168 [T W] UL BTN 5 i VU PRI H
ECHE A0H ZEXT ] SEUREA] AL UNPPELAL | FUL S Y
EN VAW LT AU URHETTON, RO g 7 Al i)
8 THIS TR P E g iR P
o V¥E 1505 AR W) I EEE TS Y -
o Ay e T T T 4 11 AR UL 1 1
[sot BAS 558 =] gy E uneg ST | (e R
a3 £d0 T 0 By . ST VAUAGEH SLAE Y] (Voo N 3T
zio'T AV R RO 1N APed TN IR o] RN, [ _mﬁﬁzssna.._u.__w,
) — XIL WS L] GE1 B Do e
SnT 13t AN 4L l[ aprmma poog pmiHad Gal WL v
T ; AL 73 ABISaA T HUVE INOLSTIAY QYU MIYALD L1 SEI9ENS TOUL NOEHMNY
Tie Z3 Tl JNad FDDAR1VE LI00Ls NIV G171 SITAYES T ANSANGHLANT RO
TE 1T 714L Cs [ ErfoR Foay FRINE £ (-1% SIAIa;) ReufIg FR TR0 P Y 03Ty
RIEG D60 WG S DI DARHIL JEADIITa DY DY T, BTG ST ST CL LT
o T NIOAHE AEONNE TEva avoR 3ars T IR ENT gy
& L) AL TN T L ) TR AU 301
LEVER T £ GO ST wRU) (L Gretd Nad 6l XOUOY X1 VU O T
[0ie FINAE — YRRNIg PR ANAH [ B BP0 IR R,
Y Zi% 1I0 e T T PR 110050 S Bt Vil W
Al INEOAU SPUETGR S, B %08 Od ST R Bl ZEAFOENY PR AT A sa i
Tas 285 DIRK RN ] TR S RO Loy
¥ Ao T inypan
oy aﬁuﬂuun PRSPPIy [ Ao {eposnd g} iy R R NP nﬁmv

SHOLIATHY ANVIWNOD

UOTBISIUTUIPE JO mmo&:a a1} Bumaenyor Jog sresedord s1ojensuIupe
ol — (UONBLISTUNUPE UT) PSIHLTT SSDIAISE S[(eWMSUQ) Pre Jue]]



(I
[

s

=izl
%3

| |

§|

B
g

i

dl

g
i

Ef
2z

I!
a

2
I

ol

TR
5
i

SYOLIGIAD ANV INOD

uopensmurupe Jo ssodind ayy Buwmaryoe Jof stesodoud sicrensumipe
Wnof - {UOHRASAIREDE Ul) POIRUT] SIIAI0G SYQRUISHOT PUE Jueld



VeR PRI, - TGOy LR TILTTs T

B
3
)

i) AN B4 L SraToy PURE FC R &
(13 ZXL SN RIS (O TREAD e SN CAAP EALE I3,
30l HNE 123N TE3 g o S, SOPRIE Py JLERG ¥ SOf TrLGRRl), o) EA S BN
5 Ty SIRAYIOA T LTED [t FIoH PR TH
22 SOE L1 [ et o e I ot . FOT Ry ]
(A 06 T84, TFEAAGY O [ Wed VIEET A (=
[T O5TLEN GomReN, I FEFG] Fiod BiavRgty sy
—lﬁqam At 095 UIGSINA Yleog By ST Wikl POEEOY Fu S
iy LI TAA HHOA NOJONILNAT NV L AL T [uoipousoTy SHS) URETTIL)
EE) 16 TE0A VoA ~ i W R
e WYL 4ISL, 123 UD BRI
HI3 _ T L
R ADF PLOS CREE0S
[ Wi 11 = g T a ]
TRz S 5ud TPRREN TSdeg
[:43 V5 LhHY TSR
RS 105 PRI TR, B0 A
1] DL FEY ] Yorg g LS8 T T T B 1[0 1 AFd
9% VT LD | SO [ TR REZE 58 O P Akl asiy
[E3 FDT LG ] A 02893 Od Swid i
b 030 113N T B SIL [EIET) kg Fipel Dofes wiisg, 1[IN05 ARRIUSSIH) W37 o), I SN s
oLl 1 Hr S5 1 Dg) SIHUT or] RPN LR T e ) (X 108 DON]A AR
3 — TIVG SAS R e TRy BT UL OF [T
TRLEL GHE tv5 I PRMIA, R RIDSTIE ARy YENUN LHITH] TR |
o 505 I PR T Y] POTIT] OL0] DRARi ]
iy UG H TSI [ T VORI TR (IR0 T WAl bl
eb X8 LAY RN 3T POCNLILE[ION, NG P R
0 . Xl thT KIEEy ALY DX 4211 EEEEH
FIE BRI 0] DI (VP SAFA] IBR0E} TAGLTY Fialy uAay )
N 1AL L) SPER o iy [ ]
[ HHT 953 VRIS BT Od TS0
161 BYF LN TOp]
(T3] g 1740 LIE
] [AFTY ' L] Ay G} REaNE
[ o HVE §A ¥ ANG43|| GN
06 ¢ Ti31 £9% IRy [ AR EATA L] -
e MO0 ST poha] AR
[ Taimg e BT BRG] BiY U E PRV UL EEXE
SEPIL SIERERIT, ~Rpg (] B0 RS e ana]] jfanitd]
T5Es Lt o7 e [ELE] FUH URITS 95 19
113 BVE BaN TURiE 3y GULL [ 1] e B g
ikl N LS FEAD YORIEAL L YOO,
o> SC1 B UL 1, ERPaNng ToH 0] GOANR
0B0'C I LiSL FALL W0 LIS Wping - KR ABVGEIA, ROL) ARGIE AU WY 0]
& — (L] "~ WoRIg Y TRRIS CH07 MR LR E
T*L_ Xty Vs EES TN TAG] U] RNy =]
oz W18 21T AR Wi HRE I PRIy ST WHRE LI
[ @I 9TX0 W ) 7o PR, Urio
6 FAA 6iiH SRR RPRE gy L L EEs U0y WP 9T
5T 159 LY X558 TAVED ALVASd GN] FR0TD AL 20N
Tiat PV L TIaL0g Tam) Ptk coog Wit fasrg SmOpIoIA
T~ WL £Yd 2 imtiey g .dau.—d.._ SUT] RCPS DI G pIoWEd, | u.ﬂlw L
) 703 64 _ TIRPFIump SUTESATY 1N T la] FEnfoNeN SHONLSUT] poIg V71 (A1) 5517 901 ] Proangy
(1 ZAE JTALL TSLG SCIL AU, B AR TR ] TR RO,
7et T "0 | SUN VRN, AR, Vg TN [ H FORITE) T R WG0Ig FERANpal put
Tt D06 123 wedi S35 P O L Rep GOy 181} P RN O
Fib AWML 65 L [R5 ST P WU, SO 150
ool CIY Odn ARG FOBIE ST P71 CURL SAnCHmaF] Py T A1 (ENF 0RN U39g
Jear~ TR 9N o T TR DO D91 MIEL ANGHIT I, S - PR ) P w0
oy - VU0 VLA ] SO OIS EITTT g | LBNALD]
Ao oaufl 50 1149 .
Tpomg| Asmenswg| fapgdyeess (e pacqang| oy (Gpr=ind o) saspry HaT 0 AP P AN
SHOLIATID ANV NGO

uoTensumpe jo ssodmd ay wE,EEom 10} sresodoad sIojensmmpe
jurof - (UOTEBIISTUIUIPE UT) oIt $301A195 9[(RWNSUO) PUB JUE[d



T e

. R

A
:
{
il
!u

uonensunupe Jo ssodmd sy Supsnyor Jof spesodord  sioyensyumup
0{ — (UORPLSIIIUIPE UL POWWTE $90TAINE DRmmsun) Put kg



Lz

681~ qIs 604 TR i1 0w od e b F I JIVMS d58)
*m ] = e, AL SHEIERAAL B pi voug prong g 7| I Wo(neg bodiued 1
15Ty 00 TIvd Y ) AR SRR [ TTHARIY, 10 LI QL7 S0 ¢ Sulssuslig 0|
{3 dat 11D TIpRDRITL PR PO SR EN Lo LR TR LA [FPU] Ty
TEL TUZLION TN S e RGeS ] Oy ALty
01z T ARG ¥4 BN WS 15 POIRLTT Pty 1|1 o)
FAETI AT e T ] A PO USR] LT TG 2003 PAoID) ] et
B TROZIVA ERPIA TRU|[A, RUBTON RN FAGE o0y TG E PR naﬁe By e
155 L wat ieg USR] TR e e A SEUGAY SOH WAR0E VT VIIKR ____ys SgaM
[iia Al BSML RS Dmvg s
TELTL W4 Find AINEEaRg SO PP NG SOV SOy AL TIE o VTR B0,

#iET AL FID LEET GOuY IX Uogiisg i) JIREU] COpeULUEA p]

3] W LT Ty e gﬁm SED }Td FRERNG T SOy SN Ruied

TITL HIEL Ladn, HTHRADA AL LIvRAaLNG HLAOMNI e T 4] dng UBGASKIg SIt7 IFREo), s
g 136 oFR T AIAL [T Tagny’ SRIDAY T £91 Y EI00 SUlAw (A g
o Mir e A Sigiapeg Fooy goaisag 051851 TR NRRI06) Hog)
0 TR trl WEHTHRER SiE1=3 RLALHHUY pRsHaRH Tty oy bE RIS OIEY & PRty
o1 “TNA ANN TEaR Lt 75 pUL S UL, T, M1 OBE P py O 803
¥()'5 HAE 19d TEa Tang P MG WIRFH 3§ B ARy
GCF T IO TIOA, LICEY ] W] R0 o Y S e
_mlo WO EA S, GHEN Toang T DL HTEreg Xigves FOOLY FIRGLT 61T U0y
& s iE1 AL i el ] ELET B BT FITGRAPOL [GHFAEILY 315,
I IR SING DI ERFT HIT0R LT 7Ol RMERH 1 SRCHIAHD T prl ¥N60S)
[EXI [TAT RATTIA, LGOS UEpSUNIA TEVa%a T P CCFET] S0
[ T g NN SIOEIIAL T W AESAN UL RIEE FrIGT ¥ Ny
oL VRl LTV T L) Ty PREDIINS IR Agam g | PATRITY AT VS|
| SRT P TR HoA, [TLA] LT R g 3 il

Wy VoISt RO RIN poay W URE)

755 Zd0 1130 Eiay, y IUAT, [T ojjin e

(3 VVE [SL FINBAEI A

(] F18 514 LT

i WHG 118K BaAQ T

[ AVOOIEM STUORON B ANLESITE L H.s_.."____u_._ 12

6T WL G2 PFONEIRH g sarnid WERCH WivIel S 53 AR TV

aib =i 1230 Louaa TaiTR Fpg, Sl Wi WG B, ¢

oLt [RCIES] PRy andly ATy Fpng

ibi- w1 THa WagIngy L T

o ESLRD () TR GIHG Pl A=A G SUAA, PE

IOCE - o 364 VAT R HWR g Afid o B ) 01 R

L EEA T DO KT VEI] T g Neong G| T 071

6 M0 0101 BIRIp P agpart T punp T WV

= - &1 60H (2] I &
ez a9 6t AR BT it veRNEnS PTUpIE

Soh — ACL LA AR WA s G 7 Ty, nowky,

PEO'E 1un T2V A WEQ CAlISnY JUCHFOROH EISAY DO

[Ty 54 104 og LSS Wi BRLID STy T3] .N.EI_:

[N VR CTINT Gal|ijy HIN EOUAKTY UORDIS SEILE anng

[ ROT 65 PRORAS RS TG

B Tut an [ Loy PR S

[ BIC AN e Apuri T e ]

i3 it TR, FaAL IR

Tt dOL §¢5 [ YIES SIGNE PrOw SEs
[ RREER B EnGKIEN

2 VILTIKD Tt F¥] SN SR O Sl LWL L A1

Vet W1 DVH WP S ORI ARV T

E.ﬁ AU T Avd e YRy R VIRV TS
[ S0F EUN WA AT BT BRF q:m._..._z.t AR
B3 SARAINT et PRI [ [ ESr

I3 (KT s LTI witig RURRpU| G TG UK i

ov = Vol L0 S e pay Ao o | . Sy
55" WY 1230 Fpon T Pl SEOPY FAD) PERRH P UmX PRy

e P .- T P s o s
SYOLIITYD ANVINOD

uonensmuupe jo ssodmd oy Suenior 1oj sjesodoxd sio1ensurupe
1ol — (UOTJRISTUIUIPE UT) POIT] SIS S[(RUIMSUO) PUE JUel]



., [FRAET sﬁﬁﬁf’ﬁ ms,."s"f::t! aﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁi CEELY
:

3 4
pmEal Lwwomway| AgPre humos S o

L}

SHOLIOTID ANYAWOOD

uonensmmupe jo asodind sy Suenjoe Jog sjesedosd srojensmuiupe
#HA{ — (LORRUSAIIERE UL} PAIET S9LAIG SGUUNSTL,) PUE JURg



A

[ ALl R Aty WHALRE Ay f unapy R OPEy [T VARG SALB
SL0T 00 15 SRR RSO TOMIFH S T S §i70] [ R
[T X1 65 I ] e Y8y Raing TRV PRdtT P53 QA LN
POk & Yat 6TR TIVINEY ] - BEAOHANDS Qv TRV WV TIVKIFIAD] SROS W RGLUNEE A
N1 VAL L1 TGP P07, ORI g At g, P SPEE S AL
(i ViGN ] g el ARy SAnoR WAL P oy
180T ) GIIOUCUNOE EpREEI | LN d | 5216 208 Od| PAFUT] 3F0ZT] RGP ELTTTHTAY
WL VUL than L] R TR | il w216 %4 G| (241 Pl UOTaT[18
£ DS 1AL DRI T CESITY e T304 O P W05 3 USpas SRIIAL
W G [T REL LT USIPAAA ARG AT S, LU 1L, N3 7 MOI ] ATy (12
T i read AR R Ot R, GG 3 b L 2 ) T e
0601 Tile rxH g ang BRI iR AWy PITEgPO3 SEaTaA
Z20°T - Ty [ UAINS, DTS NRA T GRIIA0 & GuTy [T
G | 7R SriLD TR T, Prog s L8-E U I Wi A
e - I 1155 NS ROFPLA VRPIS) ey W R FRIITT A YAy
tis KL 195 TIHHTISTHY  Aavd STONISNO 53VONEIL AV SE0GTHO0N € LINT
119 Zuv 1¥AL R LTI aTUTIE) PAMASIL 1y PARTALN 05 1]

EH] TRE 415 WIS HETAR [LCER) N B o FOSY FAS{YPAI0 B 10N

153 LFEIR Y AUNEEERRY AP B [ Py _Es_:_zpa..vanaﬂ:u.—. ETTTEETTON
&0 - CEoGE ) ey 3 301 H S0 LY AT "~ Grig] Aabid| F17 1507 PRI SO
T V5 305 ] DAt 908 oI 91 1R FELadga i VR
ZaEY 0% 09K TA T D [iming PRRA) ST PIRE ] §10) A
T R 1594 IR L FIISEDU] Jueq [ARAS B 1] P W] ¥ BAL Iv-2IvA,
£ Whi 70 G TFEH AeT GIOTTEY IFWORER] Bod T5E 73 G VUG 3 DETONET
IS Wb LA Y e Winig S T vy

=R [EIEN] TOm LGy Wi DY ATRHAGE F P TG T TARA
BFL A8 TRy SR [y Ty O LENg] GRas LT DT sy IS/
6375 59 PR PIRIPET ] ACRDITg FR0H SO, LF) [N EGITEIR
3 [T s uody2o1g Py W W NEq SRR oy 1) IS0’ Sy BAfuA
ok ] PULTHY 75, Anapy T Loy L v LT i 5

AT "G SR ZEry VIR AL PGy ST SR .

T 130 il — ey L) ST UGAT] Y e EYE) G
[ N T VD BT 4T 00 O Fovd 0L ) BN
@ 7o L), BIIGTORIE ¥ PEFRH] B Y PU0L ei¥A |
Bice N & B LU ] “TIIEg RUPATL R REAO]E A LT GinY S
(I |re ¢51 W] DRG] PR B AT CSpACDSI
E) ViR $30 TR T SEop AIRL P RN FIT3 B PO AT LA [eg L] BTy BIONF21 igrAtL o] i g Ky
Tt F IS AljEgEiolis, UCINNINK "gid padion AN, SR 15 ¥ PO ST
var's “Vag 891 ) TERRA (R Ton) SR AN FGL G EIN]  pYT opey MeUINARA] PRmAT]
i wpeng "EASEIE 1 0hF FE GBS | T 2013 BTV I (e,
THFT] AVi £00 TG ARG 3°q SSURIEL WAod PN 9 TESIH WY WSS 0| T | 3ROy Ry R
[ 803 coll uiETY 6 W1 Foong VUBY B | BT
Ti80) Kl | LON S{ERRI WG Vi pU] 9e ] g TN ARECY [PCRREAA] O]
K] ML IAN e § K, Ty FET AGGRIO SUMIUT) §o9u]

B OHT 1A TPURETY #IW, BIION, DT A0 VAU SPEH
1D NGO TEP0m TG [TOH CHTIA 1 I A W
tee'el LN INN 5 AU I =) DI Yy} O
e T Hif (N Ty PRI URDoY] MRl Viopq] Y [ WAY s BT 0] Rk
5 L GGIN SPRILS ey WA 1 it 0] SAl1)
56 T80 Wrod THU] B3 Aoy e o TNOTL 1 AI0g]  PT] VomRN eeon
et T AP TR LEETT PO SRR BT ST, 10 2001 0] FFY FEg001 a1 1]
B - WREAS e R TN 0 T (Ralmin SEaA) Spra
Wavee 1 2L sea ] L LT PEod SIS0 FUSIT], CIBneH OV ; AR WL
Al 4T 697 o] TG WEH D BE 1007 o 0d R E T
§1 LIS LU TGN LTl FEL0T) TG U] ARC{U L AL
52 TR M At T A WA ] ﬁn_ T s DT
T MV1 Pl PR T POL (1] #5100 AUy UCOR USRI
£ I 9PND SEsH AR N ST OGNIIETR] T, Fooiag PRI (R,
Th GNE BOA RSO R Ty PO ATy 183 %] peoy Aawad £ T T A Ty FUIDRIE, 53y SpuLI],
= [ XG0 A51A UV NOR TN avoy ¥Invd Wilvg WHLGvd £ 1IN T oY I AH0M DD VAL
Ti5t e WG PRI Foai] Loy F5I0H AR Qg

Lo | uasfil J01)p3, ¥ WP
u? paiy NP SR rans [ o (spoapmd i) esauppy TFTUE) 10 IBHPN O SWRY|
SHOLIQaYD ANVYJNOD

uonensiuupe jJo asodind sy Sutaenior 103 spesodoad s10jensuwpe
Jurol — (UOTIRIISIUTUIPE UT) Pl S901AI8G S[(PWMSUO)) PUR JUB[]



ot

» - . » e - L " e — [—— v S ° sl » L a L e d
VSR R P g l-l“-..a d .!lli.-ii-.!t!‘!.!_.‘l y vy s fmdee ) o P 0 N PAL LoD ‘ic!’ulsh“l. yopyosd s el .iw.n.i 1N
L]
jefre

nL™M a

{3

GoL'TAE

T
Ty
T 4388
o R
WEFEG — saplang
m.. WRTIIX TG
Lo 1] b
W “IVE 118, SPOE
— Do N
Gixi) [Ty
N (WG
TEIB i I
aai —F
- Iy, T
s wiag bii'ﬁi_ e pccod gra) gy

SYOLIGHEID ANYINOD

uonensunpe jo ssodmd at Surswyoe 1o sjesodoad SI0jRXSTUITIDE
R — {BOTIRRSREINRR U} ROUET SMUAIG DRQEUIsto] Pue 1eld



g

IR K3 U 160 ST RS
__lls.i_.!!l:ll.l-.._.-ls-%..l..a.ll.l.-c-.ll.n-ii..fJiiii!ﬁ!il]i!lﬂef!lnl d Eﬁs ! BEEE...EEEE,,E uuzinu_.s.ﬂ =
SULZUSY YA LD LICHALP S funt hadl e 1 Mommiiays iuy) dntlined {phyarion ey (pop mpam ix ey Secust prwppsi 2o spme ‘e o duskany 0y o L % vl THC S T atng 3 g peyeicnd u R IR BOTR Poradat e S0 0 NIRRT B L

=ife}le - f)@\m N
Chs 7S w - S
[

X s Ty

er————————

!-ﬁz@ OE #i30 PRy (5] OH 9855,
DY) Saeigs o oy A PN ‘hl.dzl {apomacd ) seaappy Rpyeamg e vy

SYFIATOHTIVHS ANVINOD

uonensumupe Jo asodimd syy Sumamoe 0] spesodord siojesspmpe
Jutol — (UOHBIISTUITIPE UT) PIJIUILT $301AJ9G S[BUMSUO)) PUE jue|d



Plant and Consumable Services Limited (in administration) - joint
administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

-
Appendix C: Statement of claim form

32



As directed by Articie 42(1) of the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 the following is brought to

your attention:
Notice to creditor in EU Member State Language
Invitation to lodge a claim. Time limits to be observed. English
Invitacion para realizar un reclamo. Se deberan respetar los plazos establecidos. Spanish
Opfordring til anmeldelse af fordringer. Var opmarksom pi fristerne. Danish
Aufforderung zur Anmeldung einer Forderung. Etwaige Fristen beachten. German
Ipodoxinom ywa Eyepon afimone. Yaoypewnkn tenon apobeopiac Greek
Invitation A produire une créance. Délais 4 respecter. French
Invite all'insinuazione di un credito. Termine da osservare. Italian
Oproep tot i;ldiening van schuldvorderingen. In acht te nemen termijnen. Dutch
Aviso de Reclamacio de Créditos. Prazos Legais a Observar. Portuguese
Kehotus saatavan ilmoittamiseen. Noudatettavat mairaajat. Finnish
Anmodan att anmila fordran. Tidsfrister att iaktta. Swedish
Pozvanka k uplatnéni si niroku. Je nutno dodrZet terminy. Czech
Zaproszenie do wniesienia wniosku o odszkodowanie, Termin wniesienia wniosku jest Polish
obarczony cbostrzeniami.
Felhivas kivetelés benyijtasara. Vegye figyelembe az idékorlatokat. Hungarian
Poziv k predloZitvi zahtevka. Treba je upoStevati £asovne omejitve. Slovenian
IIpurnamenne Kk nosade ucka. Cobmogaire YCTAHOBIEHHBIE CDOKH. Russian
Pasiilymas pateikti ieSkinj. Paisytini laiko apribojimai. Lithuanian
Stedina biex taghmel talba. It-termini taz-zmien ghandhom jigu mharsa. Maltese
Palve néude esitamiseks. Palun jilgige ajapiiranguid. Estonian
Uzaicinajums prasibas iesniegSanai. Prasibas iesnieg$anas laiks ir stingri ierobeZots. Latvian
Invitatie pentru a depune o cerere. Luati In considerare data limit3. Romanian
Cuireadh éileamh a thaisceadh. Teorainn ama le comhlionadh. Irish
IToxana 3a npenasApaHe HA HcK. Tpabra ja ce COA3N YKA3AHHA KPASH CPOK. Bulgarian
Pozvanka na uplatnenie si naroku. Je nutné dodrzat terminy. Slovak




Please complete and return this claim form with supporting documentation as soon as possible to,
Jpint Administrator,

Creditors whose claims are secured or preferential (in part or in whole) should provide details of
their claim to the above address. However, they need not use this claim form.

Creditor’s name and address.

Total amount of your claim, including any VAT at £
the date of the Administrators’ appointment.

Please provide details of any documents that
substantiate your claim including where applicable,
details of any reservation of title in respect of goods
to which the debt relates.

If relevant, please attach a statement of account.

What goods or services did you provide?

Is all or part of your claim preferential as definedin | Category
the Insolvency Act 19867 (see footnote below). If so,
please provide details where indicated, otherwise

leave this section blank. Amount (s) claimed as preferential £

If you have security for your debt, please provide
details of the type and value of the security, the date
it was given, and provide details of how you have
valued your security.

If no security held, leave this section blank.

We have a duty as Administrators to consider the
conduct of the directors prior to our appointment.
Are there any particular matters relating to the
purchase of goods and services from yourselves, or
any other matters that you feel should be reviewed?

If so, please provide brief details on this form or on a
separate sheet if there is insufficient room.




Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on

behalf of the ereditor. Date

Name in block capitals.

Position with or relation to the creditor (e.g.
director, company secretary, solicitor).

Footnote: -

Categories of preferential creditors are defined by section 386 and Schedule 6 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (amended
by the provisions of section 251 of the Enterprise Act 2002). They include:

1) Contributions to occupational pension schemes;

2) Remuneration and accrued holiday pay of employees including payments ordered to be made under the Reserve
Forces (Safeguard of Employment) Act 1985; and

3) Levies on coal and steel production



